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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4070

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015


STOPPAGE AT RAJAMPET


4070.  SHRIMATI BUTTA RENUKA:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) Whether there is any proposal to provide halt to the Andhra

Pradesh Sampark Kranti Express at Rajampet which is headquarters of a Parliamentary Constituency;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) No, Madam.


(b) & (c) At present, there is no proposal to provide stoppage of

12708/12707 Andhra Pradesh Sampark Kranti Express at

Rajampet as it is not possible presently due to operational

constraints

*****

